
http://transit.torranceca.gov/ City of Torrance dba Torrance Transit System
20500 Madrona Avenue 2019 Annual Agency Profile CEO: Ms. Kim Turner

Torrance, CA 90503 310-618-6245

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA 18,310,465 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90010 Fares and Directly Generated $3,218,518 9.2%

1,736 Square Miles 3,646,536 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $24,488,657 69.7%

12,150,996 Population 11,900 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips¹ State Funds $7,413,162 21.1%

2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 6,448 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips¹ Federal Assistance $14,615 0.0%

3,814 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips¹

Total Operating Funds Expended $35,134,952 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
103 Square Miles 2,285,080 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

606,847 Population 174,464 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $86,775 5.2%

84 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $1,053,018 63.1%

92 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $528,661 31.7%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,668,454 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $20,595,900 59.3%

Demand Response - Taxi -                              36                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,686,583 4.9%

Bus 48                            -                               $0 $0 $1,359,104 $309,350 $1,668,454 Purchased Transportation $383,069 1.1%

Total 48                            36                            $0 $0 $1,359,104 $309,350 $1,668,454 Other Operating Expenses $12,077,520 34.8%

Total Operating Expenses $34,743,072 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $391,880

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 9.2% Local Funds: 69.7% State Funds: 21.1% Federal Assistance: .% Local Funds: 5.2% State Funds: 63.1% Federal Assistance: 31.7% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response - Taxi $444,208 $96,052 $0 248,577 50,831 188,316 7,069 0.0 36 36 0.0% 0.0

Bus $34,298,864 $2,432,212 $1,668,454 18,061,888 3,595,705 2,096,764 167,395 0.0 56 48 14.3% 6.1

Total $34,743,072 $2,528,264 $1,668,454 18,310,465 3,646,536 2,285,080 174,464 0.0 92 84 8.7%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response - Taxi $2.36 $62.84 Demand Response - Taxi $1.79 $8.74 0.3 7.2

Bus $16.36 $204.90 Bus $1.90 $9.54 1.7 21.5

Total $15.20 $199.14 Total $1.90 $9.53 1.6 20.9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $10.94 $9.51 # $10.24 # $10.95 # $10.77 # $16.36 Demand Resp. - Taxi 2006: 10.94 2007: 9.51 2008: 10.03 2009: 10.24 2010: 11.42 2011: 10.95 2012: 12.2 2013: 10.77 2014: 11.7 2015: 16.36

OE/PMT $1.42 $1.18 # $1.25 # $1.20 # $1.16 # $1.90 2006: 1.42 2007: 1.18 2008: 1.15 2009: 1.25 2010: 1.31 2011: 1.2 2012: 1.44 2013: 1.16 2014: 1.35 2015: 1.9

UPT/VRM 1.81 1.82 # 1.93 # 2.07 # 1.87 # 1.71 2006: 1.81 2007: 1.82 2008: 2.06 2009: 1.93 2010: 2.05 2011: 2.07 2012: 1.93 2013: 1.87 2014: 1.76 2015: 1.71

OE/VRM $3.40 $3.32 # $3.58 # $3.73 # $1.99 # $2.36 2006: 3.4 2007: 3.32 2008: 3.4 2009: 3.58 2010: 3.75 2011: 3.73 2012: 3.98 2013: 1.99 2014: 1.82 2015: 2.36

OE/PMT $3.40 $3.32 # $2.77 # $2.69 # $1.50 # $1.79 2006: 3.4 2007: 3.32 2008: 2.74 2009: 2.77 2010: 2.27 2011: 2.69 2012: 2.83 2013: 1.5 2014: 1.39 2015: 1.79

UPT/VRM 0.21 0.22 # 0.23 # 0.22 # 0.26 # 0.27 2006: .21 2007: .22 2008: .23 2009: .23 2010: .24 2011: .22 2012: .23 2013: .26 2014: .24 2015: .27

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

¹Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

9.2%

69.7%

21.1% 0.0%

5.2%

63.1%

31.7%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Resp. - Taxi

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Resp. - Taxi

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Resp. - Taxi

http://transit.torranceca.gov/

