http://transit.torranceca.gov/ 20500 Madrona Avenue Torrance, CA 90503

City of Torrance dba Torrance Transit System 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information				
rbanized Area Statistics - 2		nsumption			Database I			ources of Operating		a aay 💻	Operating Funding So	
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA		18,310,465 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 90010			Fares and Dire		\$3,218,518	9.2%	
1,736 Square Miles		3,646,536 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Reporter Type: Full Reporter				Local Funds	\$24,488,657	69.7%	
12,150,996 Population 2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		11,900 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips ¹ 6,448 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips ¹						State Funds Federal Assistance	\$7,413,162	21.1%	21.1%	
									\$14,615	0.0%		
		3.814 A	verage Sunday Unl	inked Trips ¹								9.2
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					Total Operati	ng Funds Expended	\$35,134,952	100.0%	
ervice Area Statistics		Service S						Sources of Capital Funds Expende			69.7%	
103 Square Miles		2.285.080 A	nue Miles (VRM)				Fares and Dire	ctly Generated	\$0	0.0%	03.176	
606,847 Population		174.464 A	nue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$86,775	5.2%		
			Maximum Service (OMS)						63.1%		
				r Maximum Service				Eed	eral Assistance	\$1,053,018 \$528,661	31.7%	
		32 V	enicles Available ic	i waxiinum Service				1 600	al Assistance	ψ 3 20,001	51.770	Capital Funding Source
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total Capi	tal Funds Expended	\$1,668,454	100.0%	Capital Funding Source
	Vehicles O						0			31.7%		
Modal Overview	in Maximum Service			Uses of Capital Funds			5	ummary of Operat	ng Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and							
ode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$20,595,900	59.3%	
emand Response - Taxi	-	36	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Material	s and Supplies	\$1,686,583	4.9%	
us	48	-	\$0	\$0	\$1,359,104	\$309,350	\$1,668,454	Purchased	Transportation	\$383,069	1.1%	
otal	48	36	\$0	\$0	\$1,359,104	\$309,350	\$1,668,454	Other Opera	ating Expenses	\$12,077,520	34.8%	
								Total	Operating Expenses	\$34,743,072	100.0%	63.1%
								Reconciling OE Cas	h Expenditures	\$391,880		
								Purchased	Transportation			
								(Report	ed Separately)	\$0		
peration Characteristics								Fixed Guideway	Vehicles Available			
peration onaracteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	A	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directional		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Fle
		F B			Annual						0	
ode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Service	Maximum Service	sp	pare Vehicles Age in Yea
emand Response - Taxi	\$444,208	\$96,052	\$0	248,577	50,831	188,316	7,069	0.0	36	36		0.0%
us	\$34,298,864	\$2,432,212	\$1,668,454	18,061,888	3,595,705	2,096,764	167,395	0.0	56	48		14.3%
otal	\$34,743,072	\$2,528,264	\$1,668,454	18,310,465	3,646,536	2,285,080	174,464	0.0	92	84		8.7%
erformance Measures	Service Efficiency							Service Effectiveness				
	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Hour		-				rating Expenses per			Unlinked Trips
ode	Ve		ver						hked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Revenue He
emand Response - Taxi		\$2.36		\$62.84		Demand Response -	Taxi	\$1.79	\$8.74		0.3	
us		\$16.36		\$204.90		Bus		\$1.90	\$9.54		1.7	2
otal		\$15.20		\$199.14	F	Total		\$1.90	\$9.53		1.6	2
Operating Expense per Vehic	le Revenue	Operating Expense pe	r Passenger Mile:		ger Trip per Vehicle	Op	erating Expense per Ve		Operating Expense pe			ssenger Trip per Vehicle
Mile: Bus	\$2.00	Bus		Kevenu	e Mile: Bus	\$5.00	Mile: Demand Resp	Taxi \$4.00	Demand Res	p Taxi 0.30 r	Revenue Mil	le: Demand Resp Taxi
	¢2.00			2.50		\$5.00			-	- 0.30		
	\$1.50			1.50		\$3.00		\$3.00		0.20		
	\$1.00			1.00		\$2.00		\$2.00		0.10		
0								\$1.00		0.10		

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. ¹Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.